CK 60731

Date of Notification (1) 10/4/2016					Building (				NEWAL						
Agencies Notified	Type Notification		1.5	Street A	**************************************	TDEE							-		
EPA DEP DOL	Initial Amended Amendment			City, Sta	ROAD S te, Zip Co RK, NJ	de			1					in in	He J
DOH     DCA     DCA	Emergency ( justification) Cancellation	including			Contact BIASO	TTI BE	LOT	ГА			hone Nur 3 885-8		2016		1107
Name of Facility Where Ab	natement is Taking	Place (3	)	FACI	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON	Type	of Facility (4	4)					
LINCOLN TOWERS Street Address		g 1 1400 (0			<u> </u>				School (K-12 Subchapter	2)	than K-12	2)	15	DL 8	b 11 = 13
69-99 LINCOLN STR	REET TOWE	RII		1				× e	Other (i.e. potc.)	rivate & o	commerci	al build			es,
City (5) NEWARK								>50,0		# of F		8	ldg. A 8	.ge	
County (6) ESSEX					Code (7) JSE ONLY)		_		nt Use (Prio IDENTIA		g demolish	ned)			
Name of Monitoring Firm F LEWIS CONSULTIN				ASCN	1 No.		V10.00000000000000000000000000000000000		ement Con DS, INC	tractor (9	9)				
Street Address 3 CROSSWICKS ST	REET							t Addres 5 INDL	s JSTRIAL	BLVD.					
City, State, Zip Code BORDENTOWN, NJ								State, Zi	p Code IPTON, F	PA 189	66		87		
Project Manager for Monitor MICHAEL HOODAK	oring Firm		Telephor	ne No. 298-552	0	Telep	hone No 322-29	).		License N	0.				
Start Date (10) 10/18/2016		Schedule	ed Com		Date (11)		Name	of OSH	IA Monitor	1					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec							t Addres						-	
➤ Facility Closed/Vacate	ed During Entire I	Period of A	Abatem				20000000	20075 21528036	GRESS I	DRIVE					
Abatement Performed Other – Describe: 7A	d Outside of Norn	nal Facility	Hours			_	2000	State, Zi NSALE	p Code M, PA 19	9020					
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)														
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Demoliti					Min Glo	Containme i-Enclosure vebag Prod -Exempted	e cedure	•				
		le	Locati	on				- NOI	-Exempled	() and	NOII-I HAL	1	Abate	ement	t
Location	of	1	Normall	у		De	scriptio	n of					Ty	rpe T	
Asbestos-Containing N <u>TO BE ABA</u> In Facility (13)	TED	Ma Cus	d Sole intenar todial S (12)	nce/ Staff?	Asbestos Containin (i.e. thermal syste surfacing, other misce			ns insula AT, or		(Sp	nount pecify or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
DI EASE SEE A	ETA OLIED	Yes	No	N/A					-			X	-		-
PLEASE SEE AT	TACHED										Δ.				
							90								
Name of Registered Waste	e Hauler		N	JDEP W	/aste	Cubic	Yards		Name of	Register	ed Landfil				
SERVICE TRANSPO			Н	NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 20990			of Monto			ERVA LANDFILL					
City, State 58 PYLES LANE, NE	W CASTLE, D	E 1972				Dispo	sal Date	е	City, State WAYNE		RG, OH	4468	В		
Completed by CHRISTINE DEL VIS	T. AD	MIN		S	Signatur	ure Date 10/4/2016									

#### New Jersey Department of Health

#### Consumer, Environmental & Occupational Health Service

PO Box 369, Trenton, NJ 08625-0369

Telephone: 609-826-4950 Fax: 609-826-4975

#### NOTIFICATION OF NON-FRIABLE ASBESTOS WORK ACTIVITIES.

Must be submitted 10 days prior to the beginning of work. Please type or print legibly.

Type of Notification (check or	ne) and Date Submitted	
[ X] Initial [ ] Amended [ ] Cancellation [ ] Emergency (must in	clude justification) Date	of Notification: 10 / 04 / 2016
Building Info	rmation	
Name of Building Owner/Operator: LINCOLN TOWERS URBAN RI	ENEWAL	
		State: NJ _ Zip: _07102
	Te	lephone No.: 215 322-2900
Facility Infor		
Name of Facility Where Work Activity is to Take Place:LINCOLN TOV	VERS PHASE II	
Describe Facility Use: APARTMENTS		
Street Address: 69-99 LINCOLN STREET	City: NEWARK	State: NJ Zip: 07103
		Code (state use only).:
Scheduled Start Date: 10 / 18 /2016	Scheduled Com	pletion Date: 03 /31 /2017
Occupancy Status During Activity (check only one):		
[X] Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Activity		
	D	
[ ] Activity Performed Outside Normal Facility Hours		
[ ] Other—Describe:		
Scope of Work (check all that apply):		
[X] Floor Tile Square Footage: 368,942		Percentage Asbestos:
[X] Mastic Square Footage: 245,542		Percentage Asbestos:
[X] Other: ROOFING Square Footage: 1,200		Percentage Asbestos:
Contractor Inf	formation	
Company Name:DELTA/BJDS, INC	Tel	ephone No.: 215 322-2900
Street Address: 1345 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.	City:_SOUTHAMPTO	
New Jersey Asbestos License Number (if applicable): 00783		
Monitoring Firm (if applicable): LEWIS CONSULTING GROUP/BF	RIGGSTe	elephone No.: 1 609-298-5520
Signatu	WELL TO BE TO BE TO BE TO	
Completed By (type or print legibly): CHRISTINE DELVISCIO	Title: ADMINISTF	RATIVE ASST.
Signature: Martin Dellant	Date: 10/4/2014	1
ngilaturo.		

### LINCOLN TOWERS - NEWARK, NJ

B. Description of work: The Contractor shall supply all labor, materials, services and equipment required to perform all of the work as herein described.

Scope of Work: Removal and disposal of asbestos containing material from the Lincoln Towers Complex located in the City of Newark, New Jersey.

I. The following is a detailed scope of work:

Location	Materials	Quantity	Abatement Method
1 <sup>st</sup> floor community, laundry and kitchen areas	12x12 blue floor tile over 12x12 beige/tan, 9x9 dark brown floor tile	1,142 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	1,142 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Throughout lobby, corridors, units, common areas and elevators	12x12 beige/tan floor tile	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	12x12 blue floor tile over 12x12 beige/tan, 9x9 dark brown floor tile	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Throughout corridors, units, maintenance and office as top layer	12x12 brown/tan floor tile	48,600 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	48,600 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Throughout lobby, elevators and elevator lobbies	12x12 light tan/beige over 12x12 beige/tan, 9x9 dark brown floor tile	36,000 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	36,000 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	12x12 white/tan w/speckles floor tile over 12x12 beige/tan, 9x9 dark brown floor tile	36,000 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	36,000 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Throughout units and corridors – top layer	12x12 light brown/tan over 12x12 beige/tan, 9x9 dark brown floor tile	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Throughout some units as original tile, bottom and 2 <sup>nd</sup> layer in corridors, units etc.	9x9 dark brown floor tile, as original tile, under 12x12 light brown/tan, over 12x12 beige/tan floor tile	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	61,700 sf	Non-Friable Procedures

#### LINCOLN TOWERS - NEWARK, NJ

OCT - 5 2016

Location	<u>Materials</u>	Quantity	Abatement Method
Throughout basement sealed room. Adjacent to chillers	9x9 beige/tan floor tile	400 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
See above	Associated mastic	400 sf	Non-Friable Procedures
Exterior entrance foyers at flat roof areas as top layer	Asphalt rolled roofing material	1,200 sf	Exterior Abatement
See above	Associated asphalt built up roofing material	1,200 sf	Exterior Abatement
See above	Associated roofing felt material	1,200 sf	Exterior Abatement

- 2. Preparation: The Contractor shall prepare the work areas in the following manner
  - a.) Floor Tile/Mastic (Non-Friable Procedures): The Contractor shall prepare the work area in accordance with project specifications and applicable state and federal regulations. This shall include, but not be limited to the following procedures:
  - Non-friable abatement areas shall be isolated by applying critical barriers to all
    openings inside the work area. The critical barriers shall consist of two layers of
    six-mil fire retardant polyethylene plastic.
  - 2) Negative Air Filtration Devices shall be installed into the work area to maintain a constant negative air flow. The Negative Air Filtration Devices shall be equipped with High Efficiency Particulate Air (HEPA) filters capable of 99.97% efficiency down to 0.3 microns.
  - 3) A centralized shower facility shall be constructed for worker decontamination. Workers shall wear two tyvek suits inside the work area. Prior to exiting the work area and proceeding to the shower, the workers shall remove the exterior suit and dispose of it as contaminated.
  - 4) Abatement shall be conducted using non-friable procedures. This consists of utilizing a heating appliance or other adequate non-friable procedure prior to scraping the tiles. The contractor shall insure the tiles are completely loose prior to scraping to insure breakage is limited to a minimum.
  - 5) Mastic shall be removed utilizing chemicals and scrape methods. The chemicals MSDS sheets shall be submitted to the project supervisor for approval prior to the start of the project. Negative air filtration devices shall remain in operation until all residue odors are exhausted from the work area.
  - 6) Work Areas shall be cleared by Phase Contrast Microscopy or if necessary by Transmission Electron Microscopy.

#### LINCOLN TOWERS - NEWARK, NJ.

b.) Roof Material Removal: The Contractor shall dispose roofing material in accordance with applicable state and federal regulations. Roofing materials shall be disposed off in a lined dumpster to an approved landfill. The contractor shall utilize safe working procedures during the removal of roofing materials. Abatement procedures shall ensure that the roofing material remains an EPA Category I Non-friable material.

#### C. General Notes for Work Area

- 1. Contractor shall install critical barriers on doorways and entrances to hallways, classrooms, offices, and maintenance rooms to seal the work area(s).
- Contractor shall apply a tinted, approved encapsulant to all surfaces from which asbestos-containing pipe insulation material has been removed.
- Electrical connections for power shall be made by a licensed electrical contractor subcontracted by the Contractor.
- Contractor shall be responsible for requesting that the Owner deactivate the fire/heat detection system, if any, and the electrical systems in each work area and the confirmation of same prior to the start of this work.
- Contractor shall provide proper negative pressure engineering controls in accordance with Section 01513 - Temporary Pressure Systems.

#### D. Related Work

- 1. OSHA compliance personnel air monitoring is required during all asbestos abatement work.
- Contractor shall comply with applicable federal, state and local fire protection codes. Only
  fire-rated construction materials shall be used for all isolation/enclosure work on this project.
- Contractor shall repair or replace all wall, floor, ceiling or other existing finishes and fixtures damaged as a result of abatement activities.
- Contractor shall be responsible for the security of all materials, equipment, etc. left at the site during the course of the project.
- Contractor shall provide fire extinguishers for use throughout the active work area. Fire
  extinguishers shall be of the appropriate class for materials present in the work area.
- Contractor shall comply with all rules, directives, and requirements of the City of Newark.
- The Owner and the Owner's security personnel and representatives shall have the right to
  investigate theft or allegations of theft and search the Contractor, and the Contractor's
  employees, subcontractors, equipment, and vehicles as deemed necessary.
- Quantities of materials and descriptions of conditions are provided for information only. The Owner and ASCM assume no responsibility for their accuracy. Contractor must field verify all information and conditions prior to submitting his bid.

#### 1.4 DRAWING SCHEDULE: N/A

#### LINCOLN TOWERS - NEWARK, NJ

OCT - 5 2016

#### 1.5 ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS:

A. The Work of this contract involves activities that will disturb asbestos-containing materials (ACM). The location and type of ACM known to be present at the worksite is set forth in the Scope of Work at the beginning of this section. If any other ACM or PACM is found, notify the owner, other employers and employees about the location and quantity of the ACM or PACM within 24 hours of the discovery.

#### 1.6 ASBESTOS HEALTH RISK:

- A. The disturbance or dislocation of ACM may cause asbestos fibers to be released into the building's atmosphere, thereby creating a potential health risk to workers and building occupants. Apprise all workers, supervisory personnel, subcontractors and consultants who will be at the job site of the seriousness of the risk and of proper work procedures which must be followed.
- B. Where in the performance of the work, workers, supervisory personnel, subcontractors, or consultants may encounter, disturb, or otherwise function in the immediate vicinity of any identified ACM, take appropriate continuous measures as necessary to protect all building occupants from the risk of exposure to airborne asbestos. Such measures shall include the procedures and methods described herein, and compliance with regulations of applicable federal, state and local agencies.

#### 1.7 OUALITY ASSURANCE:

- A. Use adequate number of skilled workmen who are thoroughly trained and experienced in asbestos abatement and who are completely familiar with the specified requirements and the methods needed for proper performance of the work of this Section. All workers must have a valid asbestos worker permit issued by the New Jersey Department of Labor.
- B. All work shall be performed as described herein and as indicated on the accompanying drawings. All work shall be performed in strict accordance with all applicable federal, state and local regulations, including the New Jersey Asbestos Hazard Abatement Subcode N.J.A.C. 5:23-8 (Subchapter 8), as revised. Work area isolation shall be as specified in Section 01526, and as indicated on the accompanying drawings. Worker protection, asbestos removal, work area decontamination and waste disposal are as specified herein. Work area clearance is as specified in Section 01714.

#### 1.8 CONTRACTOR USE OF PREMISES

- A. General: During the construction period the Contractor shall have full use of the premises for construction operations, including use of the site. The Contractor's use of the premises is limited only by the Owner's right to perform work or to retain other contractors on portions of the Project.
- B. Use of the Site: Limit use of the premises to work in areas indicated. Confine operations to areas within contract limits indicated. Do not disturb portions of the site beyond the areas in which the Work is indicated.
- C. Use of the Existing Building: Maintain the existing building in a weather tight condition throughout the construction period. Repair damage caused by construction operations. Take all precautions necessary to protect the building and its occupants during the construction period.
  - Smoking: Smoking or open fires will not be permitted within the building enclosure or on the premises.

Check 7705

Date of Notification (1)		Na			er/Operator (		,	1 -					Account to the last of the las	
October 02,2016		-			minio	CI	DIFI	36					$\dashv$	
Agencies Notified Type Notification		Si	reet Add	ress				1						
EPA Initial  DEP Amended  Amendment #_ Emergency (inci justification)  Cancellation	uding	- N	arne of C	Zip Code  Contact  Contact	0.1.1	11,1		Teleg	303	er ·				
		_ 1		TY INFORT				,						
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Pi Residential Di Street Address	1200 (3) 110 (3)	nir	20	¥ 100	and a second sec	S S S O di	ther (i.e. pri	) 3 (Othe ivate &	007 - 5 r than K-12) commercial	buildir	ıgs, h			
Cherry Hi	11					Square 18	00-	B	Hoors Level	12	g_Age	346	S	
County (6) Camden		C	County County C	ode (7) SE ONLY) _		-	it Use (Prior		ng demolishe C	d)				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Own	ner (8)		ASCM				ement Cont							
Quality Environmental Concepts			None			Addres	vironmen	الم الم	wochra					
Street Address 1053 North Tuckahoe Road		a d	.*				Tuckaho	oe Ro	ad					
City, State, Zip Code Williamstown, New Jersey 08094						City, State, Zip Code Williamstown, New Jersey 08094								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Edward Knorr	740		Telephon 856-62	e No. 9-1166		hone No -629-1			License No 01086					
Start Date (10)   S	200		pletion D	Date (11)		Name of OSHA Monitor Quality Environmental Concepts								
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check (			, ,	43		Addres								
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe:	Facility	Hours		. hom	City,	State, Zi	n Tuckah p Code wn, New							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)			7		1 *****	-		-	.,					
23 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Name of Street	enova emolit			I	Mir Glo	i-Ericlosure ivebag Prod	e cedure	n Negative Pr			4		
	Ic	Locati	inn.			` `		u ( ) 521.	at radir t made		Abate	ment		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility	Use Ma	tormal d Sole intena todial S	ly ly by nce/		Descriptions Containing ermal system surfacing, V	Materia ns insula		6	Amount Specify For LF)	Ren	Ty		Encl	
(13)	Yes	(12) No	l N/A	į (	ther miscella	aneous)	and the second			Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
Crowlead	100		T.EX	1 / - /	- 24-2	~ L+1	_	10	OSF.	X				
Crawlspace				1	estos	1.0r	1 ~ 1	10	O2F	1				
	-		1	1	twor	V	6001	21						
			1	(3/7/0	LWGI	<u></u>								
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			VIDEP V		Cubic Yards	i ;	Name of	Regist	ered Landill	1				
Quality Environmental Concepts	(4.2 ft )		tauter ID 9710		of Waste 4cy	~	Sal	Em	Cour	+11	La	nd	5:	
City, State Williamstown, New Jersey					Disposal Da	te - 16	City, Sta	te	wau 1	77	-		2.1	
Completed by				1	11 (()	110	1 1	2 1 6 1	1 1 11 11 11 11	20.1				

### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement

D&S Proj. #: 16-294

CK. 6852 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)	Name of E	Building Owne	r/Operator (2)			117						
10 19 1/12 18 1/11 16	thomas	kearney				_111_						
Agencies Notified   Type Notificati	On Street Add	iress				111	5.5	- 00				
DEP Amended							HI OCT	- 5 20	115		-	
Amendment #:	City, State	e, Zip Code										
☑ DOL ☑ Emergency	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	awn, NJ 074	10	Company Company			ASSEST		E,OI	į.		
DOH (including justification)	Name of C	Contact					Telephone	Number		an a parameter of	Printer.	
☐ DCA ☐ Cancellation	thoma	s kearney										
		FACIL	ITY INFORM	ATION								
Name of facility where abatement is	s taking place (3)					T	ype of Facility (4	(K - 12)				
thomas kearney								pter 8 (Ot	her th	an K	12)	
Street Address						1	Other (F	Private/Co	mme		1001	
		60				-		Homes, et of Floors		RIC	ig. Ag	
0: (5)	County (6)			Cour	nty Code (7)	-     `	Square Feet	F 01 F1001s		UI	ig. As	je
City (5)	County (6)				te use only)	-	Current Use (Pri	or if being	dem	olishe	ed)	
Fair Lawn	BERGEN						33				V2.	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by I	3ldg. Owner (8)		ASCM No.		Name of Abateme	ent Cor	ntractor (9)		S restable			
					D & S RESTO	DRAT	ION, INC.					
Street Address				Street Address	777							
					20 California	STREET, SQUARE,				SINISHES	* 150	-
City, State, Zip Code					City, State, Zip Co		2					
Daile de Marie de Film		Dhana Numbe	~	_	Paterson, NJ Telephone Number		3	License	Numb	er		
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Phone Number	<del>3</del> 1		973-345-80			NAME OF THE PARTY OF	1169			
	16-b-d Compl	ation Data (11	1	_	Name of OSHA N							
Start Date (10)	Sched. Compl	etion Date (11	1		D & S Restor	ration.	, Inc.					
10/04/16	10/17/16				Street Address		20					
Occupancy Status During Abatemer					20 California		ue				_	
Facility closed/vacated during Abatement performed outside Describe:	of normal facility h				City, State, Zip Co	ode						
Other-Describe: NORMAL H	OURS			_	Paterson, NJ							
Scope of Work (check all that apply	/)					_	Containment w	/negative	press	ure		
$\boxtimes > \underline{3} \text{ sf or } > \underline{3} \text{ If}$	Renovation						ni-enclosure ovebag procedur	e.				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf   □	Demolition						n-Exempted (*)			_		,
Location of	Is location normal by maintenance/o								H e	R	E n	E
asbestos-containing material (acm) to be	staff(12)	Justoulai	Descripti material		sbestos-containing	9	Amount (Specify S	For	m	р	С	n
abated in facility (13)	Yes No	N/A	Illatellal	(AOIVI)	3		LF)		v	i	a p	L
D. (CID) CID) W			PIPE INSU	п лт	ON		63 1 ft		e	T		$\vdash$
BASEMENT	<u> </u>	LAL	OIL		00 110			H	Ħ	情		
							-		Ħ	Ī	ī	一
									盲			
Registered Waste Hauler	NJDEP Haul	0.10.0	ubic Yards of	Waste	Name of Registe	ered La	andfill ESOURCE RE	COVED	v			
D & S RESTORATION, INC.	13506	Disposal D	yd. Pate	-	City, State	IV, KI	SOURCE RE	CUYEN	. 1			CONTRACTOR OF THE
City, State PATERSON, NJ 07503		10/04/1			TULLYTOV	VN, P.	A					
Completed by (Print or Type)	Title		Signature		1			Date				
BOGDAN JOLDZIC	PRESIDENT							09/28/	2016			
	+ D 4 4 ' - f -	fb	a lineasure or	commin	d potinition							

State of NJ

D&S Proj. #: 16-299

Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

						1	1	1 - 1-			-	-		
Date of Notification (1)	Nam	e of Buildin	g Owner/C	Operator (2)								11		
0 19 1/12 19 1/11 16		AVID KEI	NNEDY				T-		<u> </u>	Mh.				-
Agencies Notified   Type Notification	Stre	et Address						1, 0						
_     Amended														miches
DEP Amendment #:		State, Zip						4.524-7 <sub>1.7</sub>	15.151	12				
□ DOL		est orange		052				Telephor	ne Num	ber	A CONTRACTOR	43.50		1050
DOH (including justification)	Nam	e of Contac	ot					, olopino						
☐ DCA ☐ Cancellation	<u>I</u>	OAVID KI	ENNEDY	7									_	
			FACILI	TY INFORMA	TION				7.1.					
Name of facility where abatement is t	aking place	(3)					Тур	e of Facility Scho	(4) ol (K - 1	12)				
									hapter 8		thar	K-12	2)	
DAVID KENNEDY					14 100	ALC: N	7	☑ Other	(Privat	e/Comn	nerci	al		
Street Address							00	Bldgs uare Feet	Home # of F		$\overline{}$	Bidg	. Age	
		(6)		T	05::54	/ Code (7)	= 30	udie i eet	. 0. 1					
City (5)	County	(6)				use only)	C	urrent Use (	Prior if b	peing de	emol	shed		
west orence	ESSE	EX									_			
west orange Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by B	200			ASCM No.	1.1	ame of Abatem								
						D & S REST	ORATIO	ON, INC.						
Street Address					S	treet Address								
		υ				20 Californi	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE				_	The state of the s		
City, State, Zip Code				<del> </del>		ity, State, Zip C								
						Paterson, N			Lice	ense Nu	ımbe	r		
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Pho	ne Numbe	:F	- 11'	973-345-8				011	69			
					_	Name of OSHA	Monitor							
Start Date (10)	Sched.	Completion	1 Date (11)	)		D & S Rest	oration,	Inc.						
10/04/16	10/24	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN			3	Street Address								
Occupancy Status During Abatemen	t (Check or	nly one)	Sea Phoneill			20 Californi		ie					_	
Facility closed/vacated during Abatement performed outside	entire perio	d of abaten	nent. :-		119	City, State, Zip	Jode							
		acility flours			-11	Paterson, N	J 07503	i						
Other-Describe: NORMAL H					_	1 0000		Containmer	nt w/neg	ative p	ressu	ire		
Scope of Work (check all that apply						8	☐ Min	i-enclosure						
$\boxtimes > \underline{3} \text{ sf or } > \underline{3} \text{ lf}$	Renovatio						Glo	vebag proce n-Exempted	edure (*) and	Non-fri	able	proce	edure	
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Demolition		بامامم است				NOI	I-Exempled	( ) disc		R	R	Е	E
Location of	by mainte	n normally u enance/cust	odial		tion of as	bestos-contain	ina	Amour			e m	e p	n	n
asbestos-containing material (acm) to be	staff(12)			material		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(Speci	fy SF or		0	a :	а	C
abated in facility (13)	Yes	No	N/A	1							е	r	р	
D + OEX SEXIE			1	PIPE INST	ULATI	ON		150 l ft			$\boxtimes$	닏	블	부
BASEMENT											닏	닏	븜	ዙ
									_		片	닉	븜	ዙ
Region											片	片	ዙ	쓔
		Tourse of the last						a dfill			Ц	Ш		
Registered Waste Hauler		EP Hauler I		Cubic Yards of	f Waste	Name of Reg	istered La )WN, RT	ınanıı ESOURCE	E RECO	OVER'	Y			
D & S RESTORATION, INC.	13:	506	Disposal I	2 yds. Date	- Williams	City, State	, , , , , , , ,							
City, State PATERSON, NJ 07503			10/05/1			TULLYTO	A, NWC	A						
Completed by (Print or Type)	Title			Signature						Date 09/28/1	6			
BOGDAN IOI DZIC	PRESI	ENT							1	J71 L01 J	U			

C.K-1123262

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)	0/3/16			Name	of Building	Owner/Operato	r (2) Jackson						
Agencies Notified	Type Notificati	on		Street	Address	7							
EPA DEP SOLD	Initial Amended Amendmer Emergency		.	City, S	tate, Zip C	ode	Sewell, NJ 08	080= 12 1=		7 7			
M DOH ☐ DCA	justification  Cancellatio	n)		Name	of Contact Mr.		110	Telephone Number			11		
	-			FAC	ILITY INF	ORMATION	111	[] OCT - :	) 21	110	11	_	
Name of Facility Where Street Address		king Place esidentia					Type of Facility  School (K-1  Subchapter	2) 8 (Other than K=12)	ONT	201			
Otreet Address							Other (i.e., phomes, etc.)	invale & corrinercia	Phuild	ings,	diser sets	-	
City (5)	Wo	odbury,	NI				Square Feet 1200	# of Floors	Blo	dg. A			
County (6)	oucester	odou.		Coun	ity Code (7 ONLY)	7) (STATE		rior if being demolis	hed)				
Name of Monitoring Firm		ng Owner		ASCM	No.		ment Contractor (S	mental Service	s. In	С.			
Street Address	IVA					Street Address	5	30x 322	,				
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Code Allentown, NJ 08501							
Project Manager for Mo	onitorina Firm		Tele	phone	 No.	Telephone No.	THIOREST	License Ne.				_	
Troject Manager for the	ormicorning i mini		10000000		9-9688	(609) 2	9) 259-9688 00493						
Start Date (10) 10/17/16	So	cheduled C	omple 0/31/		te (11)	Name of OSHA		ŒCS					
Occupancy Status Dur		Check only	one)			Street Address		Box 341					
Facility Closed/Vaca  Abatement Perform  Other - Describe:					2	City, State, Zip	Code	ks, NJ 08515					
Scope of Work (Check	all that apply)		enovat emolitic		K	☐ Mini-E	ontainment with Ne inclosure bag Procedure	egative Pressure					
		ls	ocatio	on		Non-E	xempted (*) and N	on-Friable Procedur		bate	ment		
Location	. of	N	ormally Solel	Y		Description	of			Тур	e		
Asbestos-Containing TO BE AB, IN Facil (13)	Material (ACM) ATED ity	Mai C	ntenar ustodia Staff? (12)	nce/ al	Asbes (i.e.,	tos Containing M thermal systems surfacing, VA other miscellan	aterial (ACM) s insulation, T, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
		Yes	No	N/A				000					
Exter	ior	_	×			Transite Si	ding	900	X				
		-											
		_		1									
Name of Registered W	laste Hauler		- 1	NJDEP V Hauler II		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Reg	istered Landfill					
Stevens Enviror	nmental Serv	ices, Inc		182	292	3 CU		GROWS Lan	dfill				
City; State				Disposal Date 10/31/16	City, State	Morrisville,	PA						
Completed By Mahlon E. S	roiec	t Mar	nager	Signature		Date	10/3	3/16					
	00 1 0110			- 2.2001							_		

ASB-41

MAR 00

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted-activities.

CF 2)287

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

e of Notification (1)	0/3/16		ivai	ne or D	unung	wner/Operator	Marcellus				_	
encies Notified	Type Notification		Stre	eet Add	ress							
EPA	I Initial		_	Chato	, Zip Cod	9					-	1
DEP DOL	Amended Amendment #		City	y, State	, ZIP C00	Atlanti	c Highlands,	NJ 07716	)=	14.		4
	Emergency (included justification)	ding	Na	me of C	Contact		MUlt	Telephone Number				
DOH DCA	Cancellation				Mr. M	ark Marcell	us land	OCT FOR	116	-	711	+
				FACILI	TY INFO	RMATION		OCT - 5 20	/10	-	-/!	-
ome of Facility Whe	re Abatement is Taking P	lace (3)					Type of Facility School (K-1	2)	0.00			
arrie or r acinty vine	Reside	ntial					T Culphontor	8 (Other than N-14)	wilding	S		
treet Address							Other (i.e., phomes, etc.	orivate & commercial b				_
							Square Feet	# of Floors	Bldg.	Age ()+/-		
ity (5)	Atlantic Hig	hland	s. N.	J			2200			07/-	_	-
1.76	Atlantic Ing	Hittite	- (	County	Code (7)	(STATE	Current Use (F	Prior if being demolished	54)			
County (6)	Monmouth		-	USE ÓI		Al of Aboto	ement Contractor (	9)			10.00	
lame of Monitoring	Firm Hired by Building Ov	vner	AS	SCM No	).	Name of Abate	evens Enviror	mental Services	, Inc.			_
8)	MECS		1=			Street Address	S					
Street Address	PO Box 341						PO	Box 322				=
			_			City, State, Zip	Code	wn, NJ 08501				
City, State, Zip Code	Crosswicks, NJ 0	8515						License No.				_
Project Manager for			Telep	hone N	0.	Telephone No	259-9688		)493			_
Bill	Weisgarber				-4070	Name of OSH						
Start Date (10)		uled Cor			e (11)	Ivaine or our		MECS				=
10/17/	16		(21/	10		Street Addres	ss	D 2/1				
	During Abatement (Chec Vacated During Entire Pe	riod of A	Date	nent				Box 341				=
Abatement Perf	formed Outside of Normal	Facility	Hour	S		City, State, Zi	p Code Crosswi	cks, NJ 08515				
Other - Describ	e: 8 am - 4 pm											
Scope of Work (C	heck all that apply)					<b>⊠</b> Full	Containment with	Negative Pressure				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		Rer	novati molitio	on		the state of the s	-Enclosure vebag Procedure	Frieble Brocedu	re			
≥160 sf or ≥26	O If		HOIILIO	11		Nor	n-Exempted (*) and	Non-Friable Procedu	A	bater		0.0005
			ocatio							Тур	e	_
Loc	cation of	Used	Solel	ly by	A - b -	Description	on of Material (ACM)	Amount			Щ	
Asbestos-Conta	aining Material (ACM)	Mair	tenar istodi	nce/ al	(i.e	thermal syste	ems insulation,	(Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	cap	1
	<u>E ABATED</u> I Facility	5	Staff? (12)			surfacing, other miscel	vai, or laneous)		oval	air	Encapsulate	1
5050.5	(13)			N/A	1						Œ	
	Particol State Sec.	Yes	No	N/A	1	1 1 12:	. Ingulation	20 lf	×		7.1	
Cra	wl Space		×		T	Pipe I	e Insulation	40 lf	×			1
	wl Sapce		×		-	Pipe L	)C0118					
					-							
				11555	) Masta	Cubic Yard	is Name of	Registered Landfill				
Name of Registe	ered Waste Hauler			Hauler	Waste	of Waste		GROWS La	andfil	1		_
Stevens En	vironmental Service	es, In	<u>c.</u>	18	8292	1 CU Disposal D		te				
City, State						10/21/	/ ^ /	Morrisvill	e, PA			=
	Allentown	itle				Signa		Date	10	/3/1	6	
Completed By			3 979	ect M		1 1		8	10		_	_

(KTZ)215

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)	2/2/16		Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)  Leak												
	0/3/16	_		Ctroot	Address		Leak					7			
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	011		Sueer	Address							_			
EPA DEP	Amended		F	City, St	tate, Zip Co	ode									
<b>⊠</b> DOL	Amendment Emergency		- 1	510		El	izabeth, NJ 0	7201				_			
<b>⊠</b> DOH	justification	)		Name	of Contact			Telephone Numb	per						
□ DCA	☐ Cancellation				Mrs	. Pearlie Lea	k	TE P	20 11		17				
				FAC	ILITY INFO	ORMATION	1111		Li L		-	- 11			
Name of Facility Where							Type of Facility								
21 1 1 1 1 1	Re	sidentia	11				School (K-1)	8 (Other than K-12	5 20	16		-			
Street Address				Ī			Other (i.e., p	rivate & commerci	al build	lings,					
City (5)							Square Feet	#-of-Eloors	, Blo	dg. Ag	ge				
2.0, (2)	El	lizabeth	1				1800	2.OEN	Si 49	80-	+/-				
County (6)						) (STATE	Current Use (Pr	rior if being demoli	shed)						
	Union			1000000	ONLY)		_								
Name of Monitoring Firm (8)		g Owner		ASCM I	No.		Stevens Environmental Services, Inc.								
	MECS					Street Address									
Street Address	PO Box 3	41				Street Address	PO Box 322								
City, State, Zip Code	10 D0x 3	71				City, State, Zip C	Zip Code								
	rosswicks, N.	J 08515	5				Allentow	n, NJ 08501							
Project Manager for Mo	Project Manager for Monitoring Firm					Telephone No.		License Ne.							
Bill W	Bill Weisgarber						59-9688	(	)0493	3					
Start Date (10)	Sch	heduled C			te (11)	Name of OSHA		ECS							
10/13/16 Occupancy Status Duri	in Abstancet (Cl		0/21/	16		Street Address		EC3				_			
Facility Closed/Vaca				ment		Olicel Address		30x 341							
Abatement Performe					ł	City, State, Zip (	Code					_			
Other - Describe:	8 am - 4 pm					Table to the	Crosswick	cs, NJ 08515							
Scope of Work (Check	all that apply)					₩ Eull Co	ontainment with Ne	enative Pressure							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		<b>⋉</b> Re	enovat	ion		☐ Mini-Er	nclosure	gative i ressure							
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		☐ De	emolitic	on		Gloveb Non-Ex	pag Procedure xempted (*) and N	on-Friable Procedu	ıre						
		ls!	Locatio	on			-			bate		3			
Location	of		ormally Solel			Description of	of			Тур	e .				
Asbestos-Containing		Mair	ntenar	ice/		tos Containing Ma	aterial (ACM)	Amount (Specify	_		Щ	Ш			
TO BE ABA		0.752	ustodia Staff?	1000	(i.e.,	thermal systems surfacing, VAT		SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	cap	nclo			
(13)			(12)			other miscellane	eous)	). 	oval	air	Encapsulate	Enclosure			
		Yes	No	N/A			20	N.			æ				
Basem	×		Th	ermal Pipe Ir	nsulation	170 lf	×								
Basement						Boiler Insul	ation	30 sf	×						
Traine of troglotorou tracto finance					Waste	Cubic Yards	Name of Reg	istered Landfill							
Stevens Environmental Services, Inc.					0 No. 292	of Waste 3 CU		GROWS La	ndfill						
City, State						Disposal Date	City, State					TT			
Allentown, NJ						10/21/17	1 /_ /	Morrisville	, PA			_			
Completed By Title						Signature"	1/4	Date	10/	3/16					
Mahlon E. S	Mahlon E. Stevens Project Manager								10/.	J/ 1 ()		_			

CK 5731

Date of Notification (1)			Name o	f Building C	Owner/Opera	ator (2)	)	and the same of th				part of	
10 /04 /	16		Russ	o Develo	pment, LL	.C		A E					
Agencies Notified Type Notification	on		Street A	Address			11	-21				41.1	
⊠ EPA ☐ Initial			570 (	Commerc	e Bouleva	ırd		200		ne sê			
□ DOLWD    □ Amended			City, St	ate, Zip Co	de		-	0.01		- 1 /			
⊠ DOH Amendmen			Carls	stadt, NJ	07072								
DCA Emergency (NJAC 5:23-8)	fincluding		Name o	of Contact				Telephone Nun	nber		1/2		
Cancellatio			Dom	inick Tuc	ci			201-906-39	83				
			FAC	ILITY INF	ORMATIO	N							
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tal	king Place	(3)					Type of Facility (4	4)					
Warehouse							School (K-12)	/O4b4b 1/ 4	2)				
Street Address				199			☐ Subchapter 8 ☐ Other (i.e., prin	vate and comme	z) ercial bui	Idings	š.,		
307 Bergen Avenue							homes, etc.)						
City (5)					(4)		Square Feet	# of Floors		g. Ag	е		
Kearny							10,000	1 1/2	6	+ 0			
County (6)			Count	y Code (7)(-	STATE USE O	NLY)	Current Use (Prio	r if being demol	ished)				
Hudson					Commercial Warehouse								
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buildin	ng Owner (	(8)	ASCM N	No.	Name of Ab	ateme	nt Contractor (9)						
Environmental Health Investigat					Red Roo	Mate	aterials, LLC						
Street Address					Street Address								
655 West Shore Trail					20 Rama	mapo Valley Road							
City, State, Zip Code		-			City, State,	Zip Co	ip Code						
Sparta, NJ 07871					Mahwah	hwah, NJ 07430							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Tele	phone N	No.	Telephone I								
Bill Kerbel		9	73-724-	5649	201-529	529-4700 01248							
Start Date (10)	cheduled C	omple	tion Dat	e (11)	Name of OS	e of OSHA Monitor							
10 /21 /16	10 /	_ 28	3_/_	16	Red Ro	c Mat	terials, LLC						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	heck only	one)			Street Addr	ess							
☑ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire			ment		20 Rama	apo V	alley Road						
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Nor	mal Facilit	y Hou	rs - Des	cribe	City, State,	Zip Co	ode						
Time of Abatement:AM	_PM/	_PM	AM		Mahwah	n, NJ	07430						
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)													
		enovat	ion				tainment with Neg losure	ative Pressure					
<ul><li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li><li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li></ul>		emoliti			. GI	oveba	g Procedure						
Z = 100 31 61 = 200 11	-				⊠ No	on-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Proced					
		Loca			220	1004000			Ab	_	ent Ty	уре	
Location of	1.1-	Norma ed Sol	ely by	Ashes	Descri		aterial (ACM)	Amount	Rei	Repair	Enc	Enc	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	IVI	ainten		(i.e.	, thermal sy	stems	insulation,	(Specify	Removal	air	aps	Enclosure	
IN Facility	Cus	stodiai (12	Staff?		surfacing other misc			SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	Гe	
(13)	Yes	1	10000000		Other mise	Jonane	,,,,,,				е		
Exterior Window Caulk				Window	Caulk			700LF					
Roof Penthouse				Transite	Siding			2,000 SF					
Roof Parapet Tar				Black M	lastic			160 SF					
Roof Pitchpockets/vents				Black M	lastic			140 SF	$\boxtimes$				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1.0	NJDEP		Cubic Yard	s of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill					
A.T.C.		13	Hauler II		Waste 15 CY		Minerva Landfill						
City, State			24310		Disposal D	ate	City, State						
Hampton Bays, NY				o/a 10/2	27/16	Waynesbu	ırg, OH						
Completed By (Print or Type)				Signa	ture	/	.01	Date					
Michael F. Keith	Title Projec	t Mai	nager		9	Mie	had 7	Heil	10	-y.	16		

resuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) CK 573/

Date of Notification (1)				Name o	f Building (	Owner/Operator (2	2)	73. FG 10. 10.	1					
	/1	6		Russ	o Develo	pment, LLC			- T					
Agencies Notified Typ	e Notification	1		Street A	ddress		11							
	Initial			570 (	Commerc	e Boulevard		NOT - 5 50%						
	Amended		İ	City, Sta	ate, Zip Co	de								
1 DOI!	Amendment :			Carls	stadt, NJ	07072								
// <sub>1/1</sub> //	Emergency ( justification)	including		Name o	f Contact		7.5	Telephone Number	er -					
V. A. R. C.	Cancellation				inick Tud	cci	A	201-906-3983	. 41.00	41 - 7 - 7	-			
				FAC	ILITY INF	ORMATION								
Name of Facility Where Abate	ement is Taki	ng Place	(3)				Type of Facility (							
Warehouse							School (K-12)	) (Other than K-12)						
Street Address							Other (i.e., pr	ivate and commerc	ial buil	dings	i,			
331 Bergen Avenue							homes, etc.)			Contract of				
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	1	g. Ag	е			
Kearny							5,000	1	- 27	0 +				
County (6)				Count	y Code (7)	(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demolish	ned)					
Hudson							Commercial	Warehouse						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hire	ed by Building	Owner (	(8)	ASCM N	No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)	10						
Environmental Health			.=/		67838	Red Roc Materials, LLC								
Street Address	mvestigativ					Street Address								
						20 Ramapo Valley Road								
655 West Shore Trail						City, State, Zip Code								
City, State, Zip Code						Mahwah, NJ 07430								
Sparta, NJ 07871			T= 1	N	1-	Management and State Section	07400	License No.				_		
Project Manager for Monitoring	ng Firm			ephone N	0.70.70.00.00.00	relephone ive.								
Bill Kerbel			1 2	73-724-		201-529-4700 01248  Name of OSHA Monitor								
Start Date (10)		eduled C			200	Red Roc Materials, LLC								
10 /17 /1		10/		9_ / _	10_	POROCCO PERSON CAPACITURE	iteriais, LLC							
Occupancy Status During Ab						Street Address								
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated D						20 Ramapo \								
☐ Abatement Performed Ou						City, State, Zip C								
Time of Abatement:	AIVIF	NVI/	PIVI-			Mahwah, NJ	07430							
Scope of Work (Check all tha	at apply)					П	to in our and outside him	active Procesure						
T - 2 - 4 2 14		Пв	enova	tion		☐ Full Cor	ntainment with Ne closure	gative Plessure						
<ul> <li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li> <li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li> </ul>			emolit			☐ Gloveba	ag Procedure							
<u></u>						⊠ Non-Ex	empted (*) and No	on-Friable Procedur	_					
			s Loca						Ab	atem	ent T			
Location of			Norm ed So	lely by	Acho	Description stos Containing M		Amount	Re	Re	En	En		
Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE		M	ainten	ance/	(i.e	., thermal systems	s insulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
IN Facility		Cu	stodia 12)	Staff?		surfacing, VA	T, or	SF or LF)	'al		sula	ure		
(13)		Yes		-	1	other miscellan	eous)				te			
East/West Gutters		П			Black N	/lastic		250 SF						
Roof Pitchpockets/vent	·e				Black N	/lastic/Flashing		100 SF						
Root i itempoeretarione														
			믐	뉴					П					
	Llaulas		1	NJDEP '	Macte	Cubic Yards of	Name of Reg	istered Landfill						
Name of Registered Waste H	Hauler			Hauler II	D No.	Waste 5 CY	Minerva L							
City, State				-TU 11		Disposal Date	City, State							
Hampton Bays, NY						o/a 10/27/16	Waynesb	urg, OH						
Completed By (Print or Type	e) .	Title				Signature	,		ate					
Michael F. Keith			t Ma	nager		mi?	Loch 7	Teith	1	1-4	11	0		

CK 5731

						W Carlotte and		OV.	/	1					
Date of Notification (1)	04 /	16				Owner/Operator (2 opment, LLC	2)	TEGE				+			
				30-0-30-30-30-		op ===									
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Notificat	tion			Address <b>Commer</b>	ce Boulevard		OCT -	5 20	16					
☑ DOLWD	Amended	. "	İ	City, St	ate, Zip C	ode					97				
☑ DOH	Amendme Emergence			Carl	stadt, N.	07072				erhali z za					
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	justificatio	n) (including		Name	of Contact			Telephone Number	er	(Section)	¥.A.				
(110/10 0.20 0)	☐ Cancellation			Dom	ninick Tu	cci	201-906-3983								
				FAC	FORMATION										
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Ta	aking Place	(3)	170	, ILII II  ORMATION	Type of Facility (4	4)				_				
Warehouse	Abatement is 16	aking i lace	(0)				☐ School (K-12)								
Street Address				Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)											
337 Bergen Avenu	е						Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.)								
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	Bldg. Age						
Kearny							10,000	1	60 +						
County (6)		-		Coun	ty Code (7	(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Price	or if being demolish							
Hudson						Commercial Warehouse									
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ina Owner	(8)	ASCM I	No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)								
Environmental Hea						Red Roc Mat	oc Materials, LLC								
Street Address	<u> </u>					Street Address	50000000 T000000								
655 West Shore Tr	ail					20 Ramapo V	alley Road								
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co	Service Transfer of the Service of t								
Sparta, NJ 07871						Mahwah, NJ 07430									
Project Manager for Mor	nitorina Firm		Tele	phone I	No.	Telephone No.	License No.								
Bill Kerbel	intoring r iiii		10.10.0400.00	3-724		201-529-4700	)	01248							
Start Date (10)	S	cheduled C				Name of OSHA N	SHA Monitor								
10 / 17 /	0.000	10/				Red Roc Ma	terials, LLC								
Occupancy Status Durin	Street, and the street, and the					Street Address	<b>★</b>			al contra	- 10				
				ment		20 Ramapo \	/allev Road								
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hou					cribe	City, State, Zip C									
Time of Abatement:AMPM/PM-						Mahwah, NJ									
Scope of Work (Check a	II that apply)					manwan, no	01400			-					
	ш шас арріу)		enovat emolitio			☐ Mini-End ☐ Gloveba	tainment with Negative Pressure closure g Procedure empted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure								
		l ts	Loca	ion					Abatement Type						
Location of Norr						Description (			-	_		T			
Asbestos-Containing		N ARTOGRA	ed Sole aintena			stos Containing Ma		Amount (Specify	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure			
TO BE ABATED Mainte IN Facility Custodia					(1.6	surfacing, VAT	, or	SF or LF)	oval	=	nsq	Sur			
(13)			(12)	T	-	other miscellane					ate	(D)			
Doof Ton Doning ston	Walling to the same of the sam	Yes	No	N/A	Dlock F	lashing		1,200 SF			П	$\vdash$			
Roof Top Perimeter						lashing	250 SF								
Parapet Wall Tar				100.000		- 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			=						
Parapet Wall Tar			Black I		90 SF 🗵 🗆 🗆										
Pitchpockets/Vents						lashing	Nome of De-i-	250 SF							
Name of Registered Wa	iste Hauler		1.50	IJDEP ' Hauler II		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regis								
A.T.C.					)	15 CY	Minerva Landfill								
City, State Hampton Bays, N	<b>Y</b>					Disposal Date o/a 10/27/16	City, State Waynesburg, OH								
Completed By (Print or		Title				Signature	1	Da Da	te						
Michael F. Keith Project Manager						Mi	dad 7	- Heith	1	2	11	6			

CK Z6014

Date of Notification (1)				I N	Jame	of Building	Owr	aer/Operator (	2)									
10 / 04 / 16					Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)  Verizon													
Agencies Notified Type Notification					Street Address													
⊠ EPA ⊠ DOLWD	☐ Initial	1 9					1 Verizon Way											
☑ DOLWD	Amended Amendme			(	City, S	tate, Zip C												
□ DCA	☐ Emergend	-	ina		Bas	king Rid	ge, l	NJ 07920										
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificatio	n)	9	1	Vame	of Contact			Telephone Number									
82 199	☐ Cancellati	on			Alex	k Baylor				(301) 802-5112								
					FAC	CILITY IN	FOR	MATION										
Name of Facility Where	100					) -												
Verizon						School (K-12												
Street Address						Subchapter 8												
71 Madison Avenue						Other (i.e., private and commercial behave, etc.)								I buildings,				
City (5)					Square Feet # of Floors							Bldg. Age						
Jersey City, NJ					10,000 3							3						
County (6)				- 1	Coun	tv Code (7)	/STA	TE USE ONLY)		or if being demo	lished)	_						
Hudson						., (.,	,,		or it boiling demolished)									
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ina Owne	er (8)	TA	SCM	No	Nan	ne of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)					_				
USA Enviornmenta	) (2017년 1월 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일 1일	ing Owne	J. (O)		00		1000	VN Restorat										
Street Address								et Address										
8436 Enterprise Av	ranua						.000	7 Foster Ro	ad									
City, State, Zip Code					, State, Zip Co				<u> </u>									
Philadelphia, PA 19				S51	taten Island													
Project Manager for Mon	olon	hono	No		ephone No.	License No.												
Mark Jenkins		lephone No. 215-365-5870			18-605-6256	B	00774											
Start Date (10)			te (11)		ne of OSHA N													
10 / 17 /			16		estor Tech	IOTILOT												
		_ ′ -																
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one)							ilitalyans.c	eet Address	•									
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abate						cribe		0 59 Jackso	***************************************									
					- Des	Cribe	100000	, State, Zip Co										
							L	IC NY 11101										
Scope of Work (Check a	Il that apply)							⊠ Full Con	tainment with Neg	ative Pressure								
≥3 sf or ≥3 If			Renov		on Mini-Enclosure													
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demoliti									g Procedure	n Friable Dress	duro							
ls Loc					\n	I		□ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Proced								
Location of Norma Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Sol								Description of	nf .			batem	1	T				
								Containing Ma	iterial (ACM)	Amount	Remova	Repair	Enc	Enc				
TO BE ABA		1000000	Mainte ustodi			(i.e		rmal systems surfacing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	VOL	ar.	aps	Enclosure				
(13)	цу			2)				ner miscellane		SF ULL			Encapsulate	Ife				
		Ye	s N	10	N/A							Ö						
1st Floor A/C Room		Г	1		Pipe Fit	ting	s	8.1	50LF									
Pagament A/C Dum		-	7	$\overline{\Box}$	-		nd Mastic		20SF		-							
Basement A/C Pump Room					ш	F1001 11	ile a	nu wasuc				Ш	닏					
						Vaste	Cub	oic Yards of	stered Landfill				-					
						O No.	Was		G.R.O.W.S., Inc.									
City, State					VJ-56	do		0 posal Date	City, State				- 4					
Hackettstown, NJ								0/31/16	Morrisville	.PA								
Completed By (Print or Type) Title																		
Ralph Barnhardt Project Manager								Signature Date										
катри рагипагот	Proj	ect W	iana	iger // //								* 1	1					

### CHECK # 7498 State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)			Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)													
10/3/16			PSEG													
Agencies Notified Type Notification  EPA Initial		Street Address 4000 HADLEY ROAD														
DEP Amended		City, State, Zip Code  OCT - 5								116	6					
X DOL Amendment #_ Emergency (inc	0.000	SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07000														
DOH justification)	adan 19	Nan	Name of Contact  Telephone Number											0		
DCA Cancellation			TOHN BRADLEY 73251374-6128 FACILITY INFORMATION LICENSES											0		
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking F	F	ACIL	ITY INFOR	MAIIC	)N	Type o	f Facility-(4			NL I		- 1				
PSE4 G	, ,						Пз	chool (K-12	2)							
Street Address							☐ Si	ubchapter (	Other than							
1401 KLOCKN	ER	R	D				Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.)									
City (5)	014	/ 1					(5)	Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age								
IRENTON								8248 3 91 YRS.								
County (6)				ode (7) SE ONLY)			Current Use (Prior if being demolished)									
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ow	mar /9\		ASCM	No		Name of Abatement Contractor (9)										
ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS	mer (o)	10 100	045	140.		"UNIQUE SYSTEMS OF AMERICA										
Street Address							Address			W-11.						
64 BROAD STREET					1			EHEAD A	VE.							
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 07747							tate, Zip TH RI	Code VER, NJ	08882							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		- MARKET	ephon			Telephone No. License No. 732-432-8350 01111										
TOM GEIGER	chadulad (	.02 200 22					Name of OSHA Monitor									
10/14/16	10/	17	17/16 UNIQUE SYSTEMS OF AMERICA													
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only One)						et Address WHITEHEAD AVE.									
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe			t		-		State, Zip Code									
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Melasan, na	erelen	ouis	-10	100	_		SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)			-/	/												
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	⊠ Ren	ovation	n				Full	Containme	ent with Nega	tive Pr	essur	e				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Den Den	nolition				-		i-Enclosure vebag Prod								
						\$				Friable	ole Procedure					
	Is Lo	cation								Abatement Type						
Location of	Nor	mally			Des	scription	otion of		A			1 9	pe			
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	Used S Mainte	enance	-	Asbesto	s Cont	s Containing Material (ACM) nermal systems insulation,			Amount (Specify		R	_	Enc	ᄪ		
In Facility	Custod	ial Stat 12)	ff?		surfac	surfacing, VAT, or			SF or LF)		Remova	Repair	aps	Enclosure		
(13)	\				other n	er miscellaneous)					val	Ħ	Encapsulate	ure		
	Yes 1	No	N/A													
3RD FIR GATROL ROM	>	$\langle \bot$		VAT	MAS	STIC TRANSITE			21205F 3205F		X					
2 ND FIR.	>	X VAT 4					MASTIC 320			57	X					
						11			15							
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DEP W	23.23.00	Cubic of Wa	Yards											
WASTE MANAGEMENT	112		140.	ó	20			S NORTH								
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ				Dispo:	sal Date	)	City, Stat MORR	e ISVILLE, P	Α	A						
Completed by	Signature Date /							_ /								
CAROL RAIMO	E MG	MGR Caral Xouns								73	[//	6				